

# Thimbleberry Collaborative Farm Ambassador Board Position Description

## About Thimbleberry Collaborative Farm:

Our mission is to advance individual, community, and environmental health in East Multnomah County by providing healthy produce grown locally with regenerative methods; access to land; educational programs; and community-led events.

Our vision is to co-create a more sustainable, equitable, efficient, and healthy food system for all.

### **Ambassador Board Position Overview:**

Thimbleberry Collaborative Farm's Ambassador Board is a volunteer group of young professionals under the age of 40 who raise support and awareness for Thimbleberry Collaborative Farm (TCF) to help advance individual, community, and environmental health in East Multnomah County.

#### **Ambassador Board Goals:**

- Fundraise to advance TCF's mission
- Build awareness and visibility of TCF in the community
- Engage a younger community of supporters for TCF

#### Ambassador Board Responsibilities:

- Make TCF a primary organization that you talk about socially
- Participate in TCF Ambassador Board planning and initiatives
- Help organize and lead fundraising and marketing events/activities
- Make an annual financial gift (whatever feels meaningful to you) to TCF
- Attend monthly Ambassador Board meetings

#### **Ambassador Board Benefits:**

- Help to improve access to healthy produce for low-income families in East Multnomah County
- Support students from Reynolds and Gresham Barlow school districts in learning about growing
  and cooking about seasonal produce, as well as about food systems issues and what they can do
  to improve their food system
- Networking opportunities through TCF events and initiatives
- Drive fundraising efforts that will support TCF's food access and food education programs
- Learn new skills and nurture your professional development
- Build community around food and farming!

To learn more and apply, contact Amanda Martinez, Founder/ Executive Director amanda@thimbleberrycollaborativefarm.org